## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/12/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Materials, Inc.	
Street Address:	1615 Trade Center Way	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88316488	POMPEII QUARTZ

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9287

nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of America

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112051-0020-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Mollica
SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BoA Trademark Release#page1.tif source=BoA Trademark Release#page2.tif source=BoA Trademark Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0972

900707479

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 12 day of July, 2022, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"),

in favor of UNITED MATERIALS, INC., a Florida corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms

used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security

Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated June

10, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with Agent, notice of which was recorded on

June 17, 2019 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6672, Frame 0270.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security

Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent,

in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, including the Trademark

listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all such

Trademarks as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and the Security Interest granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent in the Trademarks, including the Trademark listed on Schedule A

attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

Americas Active: 17242488.2

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Andrew A. Dohe

Title: Senior Vice President

**REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0974** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations and Applications**

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Owner</u>
	POMPEII QUARTZ		1 1	United Materials, Inc.

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 07/18/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0975